

Gian Chand Vs. Shri Manmohan Sharma & others
COPC No.608 of 2025

04.07.2025 Present: Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No.1 to 5-State. Issue notice to respondents No.6 to 8, returnable for **28.08.2025**, on steps for service being taken within one week.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 04, 2025
(Rishi)