

**Gian Chand Vs. Shri Manmohan Sharma,  
Deputy Commissioner & Ors.  
COPC No. 608 of 2025.**

**28.08.2025** Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondents No.1 to 5.  
Mr. Paras Ram, Advocate, for respondents No.6 to  
8.

Respondents no.6 to 8 stand served. Mr. Paras  
Ram, learned counsel, has put in appearance on their behalf.

Reply filed by respondent No.2. Remaining  
respondents to file reply, within a period of three weeks.  
Power of attorney be filed on behalf of respondents No.6 to 8,  
in the meanwhile. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

August 28, 2025  
*(Shivank Thakur)*