

**Gian Chand Vs. Shri Manmohan Sharma, Deputy
Commissioner & Ors.**

COPC No.608 of 2025

06.10.2025 Present: Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.
None for respondents No.6 to 8.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.2 to 4 is on
record. Let remaining respondents file reply by the next date
of hearing.

List on **08.12.2025**, as prayed for. In the
meanwhile, rejoinder, if any, be filed to the reply already
filed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 06, 2025
(Rishi)