

**Gian Chand v. Manmohan Sharma, Deputy
Commissioner & Ors.
COPC No.608 of 2025**

08.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate as Proxy Counsel,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No.1 to 5-State.

Mr. Amrit, Advocate, as Proxy Counsel, for
respondents No.6 to 8.

Reply not filed by respondents No.6 to 8.

Learned proxy counsel appearing for respondents No.6 to
8 prays for and is granted three weeks more time to do the
needful. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 08, 2025
(*Vinod*)