

**Gian Chand Vs. Manmohan Sharma, Deputy
Commissioner & Ors.**

COPC No. 608/2025

24.02.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No. 1 to 5/State.

Mr. Paras Ram, Advocate, vice Mr. B.R.
Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 6
to 8.

Learned vice counsel for respondents No. 6 to
8 prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file
reply. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

24th February, 2026
(raman)